JJ Giltinan 18ft Skiff World Championship 2025 - Event Waiver

By submitting this registration, the owner, charterer, or representative ("Participant") acknowledges and agrees to the following terms and conditions for participation in the **JJ Giltinan 18ft Skiff World Championship 2025**, hosted by the Australian 18 Footers League:

Media Rights & Usage

- 1. The Australian 18 Footers League ("18 Footers") owns all media rights for this event, including visual and audio material, as well as any data collected in connection with the race.
- 2. The Participant grants the 18 Footers, at no cost, the unconditional, perpetual right to publish and broadcast their name, image, biographical information, and any visual/audio recordings taken before, during, or after the race, in any medium and for any purpose.

Acknowledgment of Risk & Responsibility

- The Participant confirms awareness of World Sailing Racing Rules of Sailing Fundamental Rule 3 (Decision to Race) and acknowledges that participation is entirely at their own risk.
- 2. The Participant acknowledges and accepts the inherent risks associated with the race, including but not limited to:
 - (a) The perils of the sea;
 - (b) The seaworthiness or otherwise of any participating boat;
 - (c) The actions, including negligent acts, of competitors, race organizers, officials, or any associated personnel;
 - (d) The inability of the 18 Footers to control or mitigate the risks associated with the event.
- 3. The Participant waives all rights against and releases the 18 Footers from any liability in respect of loss of life, personal injury, or damage to property suffered in connection with the race.
- The 18 Footers do not certify the seaworthiness or suitability of any boat to race and are not responsible for providing assistance or support to boats and crews during the event.
- 5. If special assistance is requested from the 18 Footers due to a boat becoming disabled or for any other reason, the Participant indemnifies the 18 Footers, its officers, employees, volunteers, and agents against any liability, cost, or expense incurred as a result.

Insurance Requirements

The Participant must hold valid insurance as per **Notice of Race 2.2**, covering all risks associated with participation in the event.

Indemnity & Release

- 1. Participation in the race is entirely at the risk of the Participant and crew.
- 2. The Participant agrees to release, hold harmless, and indemnify the Australian 18 Footers League, its officers, agents, and volunteers from all liability arising from:
 - (a) Participation in the event;
 - (b) Conduct of the race, including any act or omission leading to loss, damage, or injury;
 - (c) Any matters referred to under the risk acknowledgment section above.
- 3. The Participant agrees that this waiver is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia, and that any liability for harm resulting from a breach of an express or implied warranty regarding the event's conduct is excluded.

Agreement to Conditions

By signing this waiver, the Participant confirms that they have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these conditions, as well as the **Racing Rules of Sailing**, the prescriptions and special regulations of **Sailing Australia**, and the **Notice of Race/Sailing Instructions** applicable to the JJ Giltinan 18ft Skiff World Championship.

***Agreed to on Registration

https://www.revolutionise.com.au/australian18footersl/events/281637